

GAHC010130222023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/3428/2023

MEGHALAYA OXYGEN PVT LTD
REPRESENTED BY ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR
PRAVIN JAIN, AGED 41 YEARS,
HAVING THE REGISTERED OFFICE AT KOCHAR HOUSE S.J. ROAD
ATHGAON,
GUWAHATI- 781001 DISTRICT- KAMRUP(M), ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM,
HEALTH DEPARTMENT, DISPUR-6,
GUWAHATI, DISTRICT- KAMRUP(M),
ASSAM.

2:THE DIRECTOR
MEDICAL EDUCATION
SIX MILE
GUWAHATI- 781022
DISTRICT- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM.

3:PREMIER CRYOGENICS PVT. LTD
136
MANIRAM DEWAN ROAD
NIZARPAR
KRISHNA NAGAR
CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI- 781003
CHANDMARI
DISTRICT KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR A C BORBORA

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, HEALTH

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY**

ORDER

Date : 13.10.2023

Ms. N. Dey, learned counsel for the petitioner has prayed for and is granted 2 [two] weeks' time to file an affidavit-in-reply to the affidavit-in-opposition filed by the respondent no. 3.

List the case after 2 [two] weeks on a date to be fixed by the office.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant